
CONSOLIDATED MUNICIPAL/ COUNTY CERTIFICATION OF RETURNS FOR: 

( ) SPECIAL ELECTION 
( ) GENERAL ELECTION 
( ) RUNOFF ELECTION 

l).ect,oJv 3, .t/J/t 
J 

Date 

Instructions: Prepare and print (4) copies of the Election Swnmary (county consolidated vote totals report that is generated by GEMS). 
Attach copies of this consolidated certification report as foUows: 

1. White sheet is attached to Election Summary and returned to Secretary of State. 
2. YeUow sheet is attached to Election Summary and maintained by Superintendent. 
3. Pink sheet is attached to Election Summary and sent to Clerk of Superior Court. 
4. Goldenrod Copy is attached to Election Summary and immediately posted at the City Hall ( city) or Courthouse (county) 

ELECTION SUMMARY Musr BE ATTACHED To THIS FORM 

WRITE-IN VOTES: Record total number of votes received by all qualified write-in candidates. 
Votes recorded here are the write-in totals from Direct Record Electronic Machines and Optical 
Scan Absentee/Provisional Ballots. 

WRITE-IN CANDIDATES 
(Insert Titles of Offices and 
Names of Candidates) 

Insert Vote Totals On Blanks Below: 

______ ______ Votes 
____________ Votes 
____________ Votes 
_ _ __________ Votes 
________ _ _ __ Votes 
_ _________ __ Votes 
____________ Votes 

We, the undersigned Superintendent of Elections and his/her Assistants, do jointly and 
severally certify that the attached Election Summary is a true and correct count of the 
votes cast in this City/County, and that the above listed Write-In Votes constitute.all 
votes cast for qualified Write-In Candidates on Direct Record Electronic Machines 
and Optical Scan Absentee/Provisional Ballots. In TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have 
hereunto set our hands and seals this ~½.... day of Gk ' r0rr SIGNED IN 
QUADRUPLICATE. 

k -~ ~ Assistant tbc,7· 
~ ::l..l-~~~;;..,....i::~ ~ ~ :=:_Assistant S per· tendent Of Elections 
- ~ ~~~""'6::.= =====--Assistant 
_ ___ _ _ ______ Assistant 
_ ___________ Assistant 
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FULTON COUNTY 

CITY OF ROSWELL 

2019 MUNICIPAL GENERAL RUNOFF ELECTION 

December 3, 2019 

FULTON COUNTY 

OFFICIAL AND COMPLETE 

STATEMENT OF VOTES CAST (SOVC) 



Election Summary Report
Fulton County, Georgia

General Municipal Runoff Election
December 3, 2019

Official and Complete
CITY OF ROSWELL

Date:12/06/19
Time:17:31:28

Page:1 of 1

Registered Voters 63277 - Cards Cast 6427    10.16% Num. Report Precinct 20 - Num. Reporting 20    100.00%

ROSWELL CITY COUNCIL P3
Polling ABM AIP1 PRO Total

Number of Precincts 20 20 20 20 20
Precincts Reporting 20 20 20 20 20 100.0  %
Times Counted (Reg. Voters 63277) 4301 208 1911 7 6427 10.2  %
Total Votes 4298 208 1907 7 6420
C. HALL 2752 111 1373 4 4240 66.04%
L. HOLLAND 1546 97 534 3 2180 33.96%



Statement of Votes Cast
Fulton County, Georgia

General Municipal Runoff Election
December 3, 2019

Official and Complete
CITY OF ROSWELL

Date:12/06/19
Time:17:43:52

Page:1 of 2

Jurisdiction Wide
    RW01
    RW02
    RW03
    RW04
    RW05
    RW06
    RW07A
    RW07B
    RW08
    RW09
    RW10
    RW11A
    RW12
    RW13
    RW16
    RW17
    RW19
    RW20
    RW21
    RW22A
    Total

Reg. Voters Cards Cast % 
Turnout

TURN OUT

4738 516 10.89%
3810 449 11.78%
4615 349 7.56%
1802 343 19.03%
2561 83 3.24%
2851 235 8.24%
1631 15 0.92%

422 16 3.79%
2251 276 12.26%
5969 468 7.84%
3400 595 17.50%
2712 234 8.63%
6002 641 10.68%
3601 411 11.41%
1912 231 12.08%
2863 393 13.73%
2016 128 6.35%
2470 436 17.65%
3165 483 15.26%
4486 125 2.79%

63277 6427 10.16%



Statement of Votes Cast
Fulton County, Georgia

General Municipal Runoff Election
December 3, 2019

Official and Complete
CITY OF ROSWELL

Date:12/06/19
Time:17:43:53

Page:2 of 2

Jurisdiction Wide
    RW01
    RW02
    RW03
    RW04
    RW05
    RW06
    RW07A
    RW07B
    RW08
    RW09
    RW10
    RW11A
    RW12
    RW13
    RW16
    RW17
    RW19
    RW20
    RW21
    RW22A
    Total

Reg. Voters Times 
Counted

Total Votes C. HALL L. HOLLAND

ROSWELL CITY COUNCIL P3

4738 516 516 286 55.43% 230 44.57%
3810 449 449 318 70.82% 131 29.18%
4615 349 349 192 55.01% 157 44.99%
1802 343 342 231 67.54% 111 32.46%
2561 83 83 47 56.63% 36 43.37%
2851 235 235 184 78.30% 51 21.70%
1631 15 15 8 53.33% 7 46.67%

422 16 16 8 50.00% 8 50.00%
2251 276 276 167 60.51% 109 39.49%
5969 468 467 207 44.33% 260 55.67%
3400 595 595 325 54.62% 270 45.38%
2712 234 234 143 61.11% 91 38.89%
6002 641 641 443 69.11% 198 30.89%
3601 411 408 274 67.16% 134 32.84%
1912 231 231 169 73.16% 62 26.84%
2863 393 393 281 71.50% 112 28.50%
2016 128 128 59 46.09% 69 53.91%
2470 436 434 368 84.79% 66 15.21%
3165 483 483 428 88.61% 55 11.39%
4486 125 125 102 81.60% 23 18.40%

63277 6427 6420 4240 66.04% 2180 33.96%
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