CONSOLIDATED MUNICIPAL/COUNTY CERTIFICATION OF RETURNS FOR:

() SPECIAL ELECTION () GENERAL ELECTION () RUNOFF ELECTION	December 3, 2019 Date Roswell / Fulton Municipality/County
Instructions: Prepare and print (4) copies of the Election Summary Attach copies of this consolidated certification report as follows:	(county consolidated vote totals report that is generated by GEMS).
 White sheet is attached to Election Summary and returned to Yellow sheet is attached to Election Summary and maintained Pink sheet is attached to Election Summary and sent to Clerk Goldenrod Copy is attached to Election Summary and imme 	by Superintendent. of Superior Court. diately posted at the City Hall (city) or Courthouse (county)
ELECTION SUMMARY MUST	BE ATTACHED TO THIS FORM
WRITE-IN VOTES: Record total number Votes recorded here are the write-in totals Scan Absentee/Provisional Ballots. WRITE-IN CANDIDATES (Insert Titles of Offices and Names of Candidates)	of votes received by all qualified write-in candidates. from Direct Record Electronic Machines and Optical Insert Vote Totals On Blanks Below:
	Votes
V	Votes
severally certify that the attached Election votes cast in this City/County, and that the votes cast for qualified Write-In Candida:	Superintendent Of Elections

Assistant

FULTON COUNTY CITY OF ROSWELL

2019 MUNICIPAL GENERAL RUNOFF ELECTION

December 3, 2019



FULTON COUNTY
OFFICIAL AND COMPLETE
STATEMENT OF VOTES CAST (SOVC)

Election Summary Report
Fulton County, Georgia
General Municipal Runoff Election
December 3, 2019
Official and Complete
CITY OF ROSWELL

Date:12/06/19 Time:17:31:28 Page:1 of 1

Registered Voters 63277 - Cards Cast 6427 10.16%

Num. Report Precinct 20 - Num. Reporting 20 100.00%

ROSWELL CITY COUNCIL P3						
	Polling	ABM	AIP1	PRO	Total	
Number of Precincts	20	20	20	20	20	
Precincts Reporting	20	20	20	20	20	100.0 %
Times Counted (Reg. Voters 63277)	4301	208	1911	7	6427	10.2 %
Total Votes	4298	208	1907	7	6420	
C. HALL	2752	111	1373	4	4240	66.04%
L. HOLLAND	1546	97	534	3	2180	33.96%

Statement of Votes Cast Fulton County, Georgia General Municipal Runoff Election December 3, 2019 Official and Complete CITY OF ROSWELL Date:12/06/19 Time:17:43:52 Page:1 of 2

	TURN OUT					
	Reg. Voters	Cards Cast	% Turnout			
Jurisdiction Wide						
RW01	4738	516	10.89%			
RW02	3810	449	11.78%			
RW03	4615	349	7.56%			
RW04	1802	343	19.03%			
RW05	2561	83	3.24%			
RW06	2851	235	8.24%			
RW07A	1631	15	0.92%			
RW07B	422					
RW08	2251	276	12.26%			
RW09	5969	468				
RW10	3400					
RW11A	2712	234				
RW12	6002		10.68%			
RW13	3601	411	11.41%			
RW16	1912		12.08%			
RW17	2863					
RW19	2016					
RW20	2470					
RW21	3165					
RW22A	4486		_			
Total	63277	6427	10.16%			

Statement of Votes Cast Fulton County, Georgia General Municipal Runoff Election December 3, 2019 Official and Complete CITY OF ROSWELL Date:12/06/19 Time:17:43:53 Page:2 of 2

	ROSWELL CITY COUNCIL P3						
	Reg. Voters	Times Counted	Total Votes	C. HALL		L. HOLLAND	
Jurisdiction Wide							
RW01	4738	516	516	286	55.43%	230	44.57%
RW02	3810	449	449	318	70.82%	131	29.18%
RW03	4615	349	349	192	55.01%	157	44.99%
RW04	1802	343	342	231	67.54%	111	32.46%
RW05	2561	83	83	47	56.63%	36	43.37%
RW06	2851	235	235	184	78.30%	51	21.70%
RW07A	1631	15	15	8	53.33%	7	46.67%
RW07B	422	16	16	8	50.00%	8	50.00%
RW08	2251	276	276	167	60.51%	109	39.49%
RW09	5969	468	467	207	44.33%	260	55.67%
RW10	3400	595	595	325	54.62%	270	45.38%
RW11A	2712	234	234	143	61.11%	91	38.89%
RW12	6002	641	641	443	69.11%	198	30.89%
RW13	3601	411	408	274	67.16%	134	32.84%
RW16	1912	231	231	169	73.16%	62	26.84%
RW17	2863	393	393	281	71.50%	112	28.50%
RW19	2016	128	128	59	46.09%	69	53.91%
RW20	2470	436	434	368	84.79%	66	15.21%
RW21	3165	483	483	428	88.61%	55	11.39%
RW22A	4486	125	125	102	81.60%	23	18.40%
Total	63277	6427	6420	4240	66.04%	2180	33.96%